Invitation

15.-16.-17 March 2024



Tournament Rules:

The boxers will be divided into groups according to age, weight and number of bouts. In this way each boxer
will have the greatest possibility of meeting equally skilled opponents . In case of only one boxer entering a
class, the tournament organizers will , if possible ,match the concerned boxer in another age and weight
class (3 kg.)

The tournament is held according to the rules of the Danish Amateur Boxing Association .
The organizers reserve the right to make any alterations in the tournament .

Competition form:

Boys/ girls (U15) 3 x 1% min
Youth( u17) 3x2 min
Junior (men) / (girls) (U19) 3x3 min
Senior (men)/ (Girls) 3x3 min
Arrival:

Friday march 15. between 6 and 10 pm. At FRYDENHALLEN
Registration and weighning will take place and lodging will be shown .

Please bring your sleeping bag , mattress etc.

Participation fee :

Everyone pays DKK 250.00 as a participant fee without catering.

All boxers, leaders , coaches and guests must pay Dkr. 550,- at registration .
Included in the fee :

Lodging at the Frydenhgj SCHOOL Deposits 250 Dkr. Pr. room.

( situated 2 min. walk from FRYDENH@JGHALLEN ), admission ticket to the tournament, and the following
meals: Saturday : Breakfast, lunch and dinner .Sunday : Breakfast and lunch .

Informations regarding the tournament will be provided by :
Hvidovre Box Cup
Johan Kimose
Rosenhgj 31 2 th
2650 Hvidovre
Denmark

Mobile: +45 20708933
E-mail: johankimose@gmail.com



mailto:lillemand0507@hotmail.com

INVITATION TO HVIDOVRE BOX CUP
15., 16., and 17 March 2024
29th HVIDOVRE BOX CUP.

The tournament is open to male and female boxers .

Boys/girls .: (U15)born 2010- 20113 on Birthday

Youth (U17)born 2008 or 2009
Junior (U19) born 2006 or 2007
Senior born 1984 — 2005 on date(40+364)

All boxers must bring their licence!
Participation:

The enclosed registration form must be filled in and send by mail or fax to the
organizing adress.The form must be received no later than : Friday the 09 March
2024

The tournament will take place at :
Frydenhgjhallen
Egevolden 106
2650 Hvidovre
Copenhagen, Denmark
Many regards, on behalf of
HVIDOVRE BOXING CLUB

Johan Kimose

President

e-mail: johankimose@gmail.com
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Friday

18.00 - 22.00

Saturday

07.30-08.30
09.30
10.00-12.00
12.00-13.00
13.00-18.00
18.00-19.00
19.00
21.00

Sunday :

07.30-08.31
08.45
09.00-12.00
12.00-13.00
13.00-

Hvidovre Box Cup 2024

PROGRAMME

The Sporthall ” Frydenhgjhallen
Arrival and accommodation
Paying of the fee

Weigh —in

Breakfast

Meeting for Referees/Judges
Encounters

Lunch

Encounters

Dinner

Encounters (if necessary)

Leaderparty — Dansborg -school(Leaders,
Coaches, referees/judges)

Breakfast

Meeting for Referees/Judges
Finals

Lunch

Finals

The sleepingrooms must be cleaned up
At 12.00 o’clock Sunday !!!

Departure immediately after the last bout!!

Remember next year !!!

HVIDOVRE BOX CUP 2025



