Invitation

HVIDOVRE BOX CUP



15. - 16. - 17 March 2024

Organizer: Hvidovre Bokse Club

Tournament Rules:

The boxers will be divided into groups according to age, weight and number of bouts. In this way each boxer will have the greatest possibility of meeting equally skilled opponents . In case of only one boxer entering a class, the tournament organizers will , if possible ,match the concerned boxer in another age and weight class (3 kg.)

The tournament is held according to the rules of the Danish Amateur Boxing Association .

The organizers reserve the right to make any alterations in the tournament .

Competition form:

Boys/ girls	(U15)	3 x 1½ min
Youth(U17)	3 x 2 min
Junior (men) / (girls)	(U19)	3 x 3 min
Senior (men)/ (Girls)		3 x 3 min

Arrival:

Friday march 15. between 6 and 10 pm. At FRYDENHALLEN

Registration and weighning will take place and lodging will be shown .

Please bring your sleeping bag, mattress etc.

Participation fee:

Everyone pays DKK 250.00 as a participant fee without catering.

All boxers, leaders, coaches and guests must pay Dkr. 550,- at registration.

Included in the fee:

Lodging at the Frydenhøj SCHOOL Deposits 250 Dkr. Pr. room.

(situated 2 min. walk from FRYDENHØJGHALLEN), admission ticket to the tournament , and the following meals: Saturday: Breakfast , lunch and dinner .Sunday: Breakfast and lunch .

Informations regarding the tournament will be provided by :

Hvidovre Box Cup

Johan Kimose Rosenhøj 31 2 th 2650 Hvidovre Denmark

Mobile: +45 20708933

E-mail: johankimose@gmail.com

INVITATION TO HVIDOVRE BOX CUP

15., 16., and 17 March 2024

29th HVIDOVRE BOX CUP.

The tournament is open to male and female boxers.

Boys/girls .: (U15)born 2010- 20113 on Birthday

Youth (U17)born 2008 or 2009

Junior (U19) born 2006 or 2007

Senior born 1984 – 2005 on date(40+364)

All boxers must bring their licence!

Participation:

The enclosed registration form must be filled in and send by mail or fax to the organizing adress. The form must be received no later than: Friday the 09 March 2024

The tournament will take place at:

Frydenhøjhallen

Egevolden 106

2650 Hvidovre

Copenhagen, Denmark

Many regards, on behalf of

HVIDOVRE BOXING CLUB

Johan Kimose

President

e-mail: johankimose@gmail.com

Hvidovre Box Cup 2024

PROGRAMME

Friday

18.00 – 22.00 The Sporthall " Frydenhøjhallen
Arrival and accommodation
Paying of the fee
Weigh – in

Saturday

07.30-08.30	Breakfast
09.30	Meeting for Referees/Judges
10.00-12.00	Encounters
12.00-13.00	Lunch
13.00-18.00	Encounters
18.00-19.00	Dinner
19.00	Encounters (if necessary)
21.00	Leaderparty – Dansborg -school(Leaders,
	Coaches, referees/judges)

Sunday:

07.30-08.31	Breakfast
08.45	Meeting for Referees/Judges
09.00-12.00	Finals
12.00-13.00	Lunch
13.00-	Finals

The sleepingrooms must be cleaned up

At 12.00 o'clock Sunday !!!

Departure immediately after the last bout!!

Remember next year !!!

HVIDOVRE BOX CUP 2025